Housing Authority

Age Requirements 18 and over

Available 24/7

No

Other Eligibility Criteria

Must meet income guidelines and/or be elderly or disabled.

Family

Yes

Intake Contact

Mark Adams

Intake Contact Email

markadams.arha@gmail.com

Intake Process

Walk in accepted or call to make an appointment. No online application available. Written application/specific documents required. Applications being accepted for Housing Voucher or Section 8 However, there is generally 6 month to one year wait period.

Provider Refer

Yes

Self Refer

Yes

Abingdon Redevelopment and Housing Authority

http://www.abingdonhousingauthority.com/inicio.html

Main

(276) 628-5661

190 E Main St

Ground Floor

24210 VA

United States

Monday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Tuesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments

Office closes for lunch from 12 Noon until 1 pm

Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

English

Abingdon Redevelopment and Housing Authority provides housing assistance to low-income residents through the management of programs such as Low Rent Public Housing and the Housing Choice Voucher Program - Section 8. These programs are income based and the eligibility guidelines are set by HUD. There may be waiting lists for rentals or vouchers and at times the lists may close to new applicants based on the size of and length of wait on the lists. If you are in need of housing assistance in the area please contact the Housing Authority directly to obtain more information about eligibility requirements, availability of rentals or vouchers, the status of any waiting lists and their application procedures. There are 28 units, all in the King's Mountain area of Abingdon. There is usually a waiting list.

The committee normally meets the second Wednesday of the month from 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm in the board room of the Johnson Center located at 190 East Main Street on the third floor. Please contact to verify the meeting is being held.

Service Area(s) Abingdon City

Washington County
Email
abingdonhousing@gmail.com